

Bug

K-13

Reference Number	Part Number	Part Description	Quantity Required
1	45009	Frame, Bug - Yellow	1
2	40418	Spindle, Right (Promo)	1
	50071	Nut, 1/2 Push	2
3	40417	Spindle, Left (Promo)	1
	50071	Nut, 1/2 Push	2
4	45060	Tie Rod Assembly, Bug - Yellow	1
	50017	Nut, 3/8 Push	2
6	11115	Pedal, Brake - Black	1
	50084	Bolt, 1/4 x 3/4	2
	50002	Nut, 1/4 Wing	2
	50716	Washer, 1/4 Lock	2
7	11054	Cable, Bug (Brake/Gas)	1
10	11160	Brake Band 4"	1
	50153	Bolt, 5/16 x 1 3/4" Hex Head G5	1
	50007	Nut, 5/16-18 Nylock	1
	50006	Nut, 5/16-18 Acorn CL	1
11a	30001	Assembly, Roll Turf 410-350-5 - Rim, Tire, Bearings	2
	50257	Bolt, 5/8 x 8" Zinc	1
	50015	Nut, 5/8-11 Nylock	2
11	30451	Rim, 5" Roll Tubless	2
12	11201	Bearing 5/8" X 1-38" snap ring	4
14	30152	Tire, Turf 410-350-5	4
15a	30002	Assembly, Pull Turf 410-350-5 - Rim, Tire, Sprocket etc.	1
15	30452	Rim, 5" Pull Tubless	1
	50014	Nut, 3/8 Centerlock Fine	4
	50018	Chrome Cap	1
17	10501	Steering Wheel, 10"	1
	50081	1/4 x 1 3/4" hex bolt	3
	50001	1/4 nylock	3
		#8 x 5/8 Black screw (comes w/steering wheel)	1
19	70051	Switch, Off/On - Recoil Start	1
	70060	Switch, Key Replacement	1
20		Wire Harness, Bug	1
21	70054	Tether Switch	1
22	10760	Seat Cushion	1
23a	30005	4" Roll Wheel	2
	50071	Nut, 1/2 Push	2
23	30460	4" rim, roll	2
24	11204	Bearing, 1/2" x 1 3/8	4
25	30151	Tire, Turf 410-350-4	2
26	10704	Seat belt, Bug - Velcro strap	1

Bug

K-13

Reference Number	Part Number	Part Description	Quantity Required
27	45058	Brush Guard Leg upper, Bug - Yellow	2
	50006	Nut, 5/16-18 Acorn CL	10
	50702	Washer, 5/16" Tube Fit (Bent)	18
	50158	Bolt, 5/16" X 1-3/4" Hex head G5	6
28	45063	Brush Guard Leg nose, Bug - Yellow	2
29	45059	Brush Guard Crossbar, Bug - Yellow	1
	50006	Nut, 5/16-18 Acorn CL	2
	50155	Bolt, 5/16" X 2-1/2" Hanger	2
	50001	Nut, 1/4-20 Nylock	2
	50085	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2" Hex	2
	50715	Washer, 1/4" USS Flat washer	2
30	20832	Axle Assembly, Bug	
31	11203	Bearing, 3/4"	2
32	50829	Lock Collar, 3/4	1
33	20866	Axle Spacer, Bug (5/8)	1
34	20867	Roll Wheel Spacer, Bug	1
36	10185	Key Stock, 3/16	1
41	20414	Sprocket, 48 Tooth	1
42	11161	Brake Drum 4"	1
	50206	Bolt, 3/8 x 1	4
	50013	Nut, 3/8 Keps	4
43	20506	Chain, 420 - 58 Rivet	1
	20551	Master link	1
44	20575	Chain Guard, Bug	1
	50607	Screw, #10 X 1/2" Blunt point	3
	50050	Nut, #10 Speed nut	3
45	21002	Intake guard	1
46	70204	Cage boots	2
48	70500	Loop clamp	3
	60020	Flag, Safety - BDM Logo	1
	60025	Video, Operator Safety - All Models	1
	60031	Manual, Operators - All Models	1
	60051	Decals, Warning	1
	60072	Decal, Bug	1
	60062	Decal, Key Switch, On/Off, Recoil Start	1
			1
	60107	Hang Tag, Bug	1
			1
100		Engine assembly	
101	20001	Engine, 3.0 HP	1
102	50158	Bolt, 5/16 x 1 3/4	4
	50005	Nut, 5/16-18 Keps	4
103	60235	Cable Mount Engine, Bug	1
104	50157	Bolt, 5/16" X 3/4" Hex head G5 fine thread	4
	50703	Washer, 5/16" Lock washer	4
105	20783	Jackshaft, Bug (5/8 Keyed) 7 1/2"	1
106	20413	Sprocket, Bug (9 tooth)	1

Bug

K-13

Reference Number	Part Number	Part Description	Quantity Required
107	50828	Lock Collar, 5/8	1
108	10185	Key Stock, 3/16 x 1"	2
110	50763	Washer, 5/8 shim	4
111	70405	Pulley, 6"	1
112	70406	Pulley, 2"	1
113	20680	Belt (V), 4L-270	1
114	20782	Jackshaft Plate, Bug	1
115	11201	Bearing, 5/8	2
116	20581	Idle pully	1
	50153	Bolt, 5/16 x 2 1/2	1
	50005	Nut, 5/16 Keps	1
	50701	Washer, 5/16 SAE Flat	1
117	70404	Idle Arm Assembly, Bug	1
	50164	Bolt, 5/16 x 2 Fine	1
	50009	Nut, 5/16 Centerlock Fine	2
118	11110	Brake Link, Bug	1
	50157	Bolt, 5/16 x 3/4 Fine	1
	50009	Nut, 5/16 Centerlock Fine	2
119	50805	Clevis Pin	1
	50801	Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1	1
120	11806	Spring, Bug	1